

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.408 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
For Maharashtra:

For Andhra Pradesh: Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of State of Maharashtra.

Place the petition on 19th September, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput] [Indu Satija]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master