

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.408 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Shambu Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Sudarshan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 17th October, 2008.

In the meantime, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned
Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the
Union of India is requested to take instructions from the
Government of India in the matter.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Assistant Registrar