

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 408 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr.Anil B.Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Uday Holla, A.G.
Mr.Javali, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mohan Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Ranbir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subamanium, ASG (Mentioned by)
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv, Ms.Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr.Mitin Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master